
27th September 2024 

REMINDER: If your child would like to change their meal choice, please let us know in 

the office one week before. Thank you 

We have had a lot more children going to appoint-

ments recently. Please remember that all appoint-

ments should be made  out of school time where 

possible as it not   only disturbs the class but it also 

means your child misses a lot of learning. Thank you  

Pendle Vale open evening Wednesday 2nd October 
We would like to extend an invitation to all Year 5   
and Year 6 Families for our Opening Evening on                
Wednesday 2 October.  
This event will be running from 5:30pm-7:30pm, 
these details are also on the Pendle Vale website. 
This evening will include Headteacher presentations and a chance to see and meet the 
staff showcasing the best of Pendle Vale. 

Outdoor Elements trip:  

Each year group is going to Outdoor Elements for a  school trip. The dates are below:  

Year 4  - Monday 23 September                                               RL/RD   - Monday 7 October 

Year 2  - Tuesday 15 October                                                    Year 5  - Monday 30 September  

Year 1  -  Friday 18 October                                                       Year 3  - Thursday 10 October 

Please pay £5 for this trip, on Scopay. Thank you 

Please make sure that you have filled in the 3B medical trip form for your child as 

without this your child will be unable to attend trips throughout the year. Please          

contact us if you need another copy. Thank you 

The next school holiday: 

School will close on Friday 18th October  for the Autumn half 

term and will reopen on Monday 4th November. Thank you 

FLU IMMUNISATIONS have been rearranged to Monday 25th November. If you have       

consented to the flu immunisation your child will receive it on this date. 


